

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1501 OF 2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH)
THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER)
AND ANOTHER)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

SHRI.DATTATRAYA RAMCHANDRA AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Appellants on call.
2. List on 17th April 2026.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Appellants on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Appeal.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.01.30
17:02:40
+0530