

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1501 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer and another ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Dattatraya Ramchandra and others ... Respondents

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1502 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer and another ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Rambhau Runja and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A.R. Patil, Additional Government Pleader for the State.
Ms. Sucheta Gaisas, Advocate for the Respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 6 in
FA-1501-2016 and for the Respondents No.1, 2 and 3 in FA-1502-2016.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17 APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Patil, learned Additional Government Pleader, appears for the State and submits that in these three Appeals, viz. First Appeal No.1501 of 2016, First Appeal No.1502 of 2016 and First Appeal No.1503 of 2016 some time be granted to prepare a chart as they are all connected Appeals and pertain to the same notification.
2. List on **5th May 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)